

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2856/2014
STATE OF U.P. THR.SECR.URBAN PL.&DV.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULHAR Respondent(s)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 2857/2014
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2858/2014
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2859/2014
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2860/2014
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Farhan Khan, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar ,Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.2856/2014, service report is awaited in

respect of the sole respondent.

Signature Not Verified

In SLP(C) No.2857/2014, petitioner to furnish the spare

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.23

copies for effecting service on respondent No.3.

12:45:10 IST

Reason: Petitioner

also to supply the complete set of the pleadings to the learned

counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 and submit proof thereafter.

Item No.85

-2-

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks on
receipt of the pleadings.

The learned counsels for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.2858 and 2860/2014 and sole respondent in SLP(C) No.2859/2014 submit that they have received complete set of the pleadings. Four weeks' time is granted to them for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.2860/2014 but no one has put in appearance.

List again on 12.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar