

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2856/2014

STATE OF U.P. THR.SECR.URBAN PL.&DV.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULHAR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2857/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2858/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2859/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2860/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amir Naseem, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.2856/2014

Service of the sole respondent is received with the remarks "dead". The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take

steps to substitute the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

SLP(C) No. 2857/2014

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1 and 2 is already on record.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps to effect service on respondent No.3, despite last opportunity given.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) Nos. 2858 and 2859/2014

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent in both these petitions has already been filed.

Both the petitions stand complete. To be listed before the Hon'ble Court, however, with the connected petitions.

SLP(C) No. 2860/2014

Respondent No.1 has not filed the counter affidavit, despite last opportunity given. Further opportunity is declined.

Service with respect to respondent No.2 is complete but none has entered appearance.

The said petition stands complete. To be listed before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected petitions.

List again on 6.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar