

ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2856/2014

STATE OF U.P. THR.SECR.URBAN PL.&DV.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to file the application for substituting the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent. Be filed within four weeks time and be processed thereafter, as per Rule.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

JG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.05.18
12:40:37 IST
Reason: